This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this  day of , 2020.

Section 8. Revising and appropriating the amount of 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) anticipated
expenses to SEVEN MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED
EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS ($7,584,489) to the 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for 911 operations in fiscal

Section 11. Revising and appropriating the 2020 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retirement
System Fund (715000) from anticipated investment income of the Fund as approved by the Anchorage